

Oriola Corporation's disposal of own shares based on the share-based incentive plan

Oriola Corporation Stock Exchange Release 1 June 2023 at 9:00 a.m. EEST

Oriola Corporation's disposal of own shares based on the share-based incentive plan

A total of 22,138 Oriola Corporation's class B treasury shares are conveyed without consideration to the key employees participating in the Share Savings Plan OKShares 2020 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the plan.

The resolution on the directed share issue is based on the authorisation granted to the Board of Directors by the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders held on 15 March 2022.

Following this directed share issue the company has a total of 88,426 treasury shares, of which 63,650 are class A shares and 24,776 are class B shares.

Oriola Corporation Katarina Gabrielson CEO

Further information:

Petter Sandström General Counsel tel. +358 10 429 5761 e-mail: petter.sandstrom@oriola.com

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd Key media